CARNEY
BATTERY HANDLING
CARNEY
BATTERY HANDLING
UTE
UNIVERSAL TUGGER ELECTRIC
TRULY UNIVERSAL BATTERY CHANGING

	✓ Add charger shelves
MODEL∙PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
  Example: UTE-36-24-FM
2436UTE
Compartment width (inches)
Series identification (UTE)
Voltage
Front MountedFM
UTE
carneybatteryhandling.com4
8-pole electromagnet
Poly-urethane rollers
Emergency stop controls
STANDARD METRIC
Unit capacity 5000 lbs 2268 kgs
Powerpack type Gear reduced electric
Motor  type Permanent magnet DC
Horse power 1HP
Unit voltage 24V
Magnet size 6.5”/11.5” 152 x 292 mm
Magnet pole 8
Standard colours Orange & Blue
Required host truck capacity 1801 lbs + battery 817 kgs + battery
Lift speed 0.033m/s
Linear actuator  lift cycle 500 million millimetres
Magnet time-out 5-minutes
GENERAL
SPECIFICATIONS
QUICK CLAMP
11
1/
2
MAGNET
LEAD-IN
ROLLER
DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 9
M
D
F
C
G
J
B
H
N
11 1
8 OPEN 11 1
8 OPEN
28 11
16
A
E
L
DIMENSIONAL
DATA UTE
carneybatteryhandling.com 5
carneybatteryhandling.com6
DIMENSIONAL DATA STANDARD METRIC
A Minimum roll-out height Lowered pallet height +1.25”/32 mm
B Maximum roll-out height Raised pallet height+12”/305 mm
C Overall length 75” 1905 mm
D Overall width 52.25” 1327 mm
E Overall height 37.63” 956 mm
F Battery compartment width 36” 915 mm
G Magnet travel 57.68” 1465 mm
H Maximum battery length 49” 1245 mm
I Maximum battery width 35” 889 mm
J Minimum battery width 6” 152 mm
K Maximum battery height 32” 813 mm